Shares and to adopt a new one, providing for broader purposes of use of such shares, under the terms 
illustrated in this report, prepared pursuant to Article 125-ter of Legislative Decree No. 58/1998 (TUF) 
and Article 73 of the Issuers’ Regulation. 

As of the date of this report, the Company holds no. 8,937,519 (eight million nine hundred thirty-seven 
thousand five hundred nineteen) Treasury Shares, representing 8.325% (eight point three two five 
percent) of the share capital, acquired in execution of previous authorizations granted by the 
Shareholders’ Meeting. 

The Company does not hold treasury shares indirectly through subsidiaries, trust companies, or third

[...]

In light of the above, the following resolution proposal is submitted to the Shareholders: 

“The Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of Aeffe S.p.A., duly convened and entitled to resolve, 

- having examined the explanatory report prepared by the Board of Directors; 

- acknowledging that, as of the date of said report, the Company held no. 8,937,519 (eight million 
nine hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred nineteen) shares in its portfolio acquired 
pursuant to previous authorizations granted by the Shareholders’ Meeting and that no subsidiary 
of the Company holds shares of Aeffe S.p.A.; 

- acknowledging the resolution proposals submitted; 

resolves 

- to revoke the previous resolution authorizing the disposal of treasury shares adopted by the